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COPYRIGHT 2011 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THESE DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS QF SERVICE AND
SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF Z.W. JAROSZ ARCHITECT P.A.,
WHETHER THE PRO)ECT FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED
IS EXECUTED OR NOT, THEY ARE NOT TQ BE USED IN ANY
MANNER ON OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO IHIS
PROJECT EXCEPY BY AGREEMENT IN WRITING AND WITH THE
APPROPRIATE COMPENSATION TO Z.W. JAROSZ ARCHITECTS, P.A.
REPRODUCTIONS OF DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OQF
Z.W. JAROSZ ARCHITECTFS, P.A. IS PROHIBITED.
CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL SITE
CONDITIONS PRIQOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
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D AMIAMIBEAC

Building Depariment
1700 Convention Center Drive, 2nd Fir e
Miami Beach, Fl 33139 &

NOTICE TO THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH BUILDING
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AS SPECIAL INSPECTOR
UNDER THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

. -
| have been retained by: _ Ta€ €dey Qea LS to perform special inspector services under the
idg Building Code at the 190 S N biscus . project on the below listed structures as of

Flogi
6] Si i j (date). 1am a professional engineer licensed in the State of Flerida.

Bldo4208 Master Permit (IF APPLICABLE);

Special Inspector for Pilings, FBC 1822.1.20

Special Inspector for Lightweight Insulating Concrete, FBC 1917.2 '

Special Inspector for Soil Compaction, FBC 1820.3.1

Special Inspector for Precast Units and Attachments, FBC 1927.12.2 (By P.E. or R.A..)

Special Inspector for Reinforced Masonry, FBC 2122.4 (By P.E or R.A)

Special inspection for Steel Bolted & Welded Cannections, FBC 2218.2 (By P.E. or RA..)

Special lnspector for Trusses over 35 feet long or 6 fest high, FBC 231 9 17.24.2(ByP.E.orR.A.)

Process Number:

O0O00000Oe

Special lnspector for
NOTE: Only the marked boxes apply.
The following individual's employed by this firm or me are authorized representatives to perform inspect@;

1 _Pa) Resns  Re 2, &ﬁu‘;w\}) Cole
3 " Nose Reesd - 4. :

* Special inspectors utilizing authorized represe.ntatives shall insure the authorized representative is dualiﬁed by education or licensure to perform
_ the duties assigned by the Special Inspactor. The qualifications shall include: licensure as a professional engineer or architect; graduation from an
engineering education program in civil or structural engineering; graduatlon from an architectural educatlon program; successful completion of the

NCEES Fundamentals Examination; or registration as a burldmg inspector or general contractor.

I will notify the City of Miami Beach Building Department of any changes regarding‘v;uthorized bersonnel performing inspection services.

1, understand that all mandatory inspections, as required by the Florida Bullding Code, shall be requested by the permit holder and approved by the Building
Department Inspectors, Inspections performed by the Special inspector hired by the Owner are in addition to the mandatory Inspections performed by the
Building Department. A Speclal inspection Log for each bullding must be displayed in a convenient locafion on the site for inspection by the Bullding Department
Inspectors. Further, upon completion of the work under each buiiding permit, | will submit to the Building Deparlmem at the time of final inspection the completed
Inspection Log form and sealed statement that, to the best of my knowledge, belief and professional judgment those outlined above meet the Intent of the Florida

Building Code and are in subsequent accordance with the approved plans.

Architect/Engineer Signature:

Architec/Engineer Q\ \
Name Printed: 3 QEA‘(\E- . Q&

Signed and ielaled
3 g7 33 Owner/Agent Signature:

License Number Owner/Agent Name Printed:

\N&—
- Building Depariment - : .
Date: é !2“ H Accepted By: 4\/ 7[’ / [47
i i

¢

address: 1[35},3 £§%§§!& Qd- &.i‘(ﬁ fD\\t & ¢ Q
Phone Number: [H5Y- - 6‘6 T te o
A\ D LAV UT
X
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MIAMIBEACH

City of Miami Beach, 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, www.miamibeachfl.goy

Residential Swimming Pool, Spa or Hot Tub Safety Act
Notice of Requirements

| (we) _acknowledge. @qt a swimming pool, spa, or hot tub will be constructed or installed at
/{46—5 iﬂ (ei\ Kgcunfw \9) and hereby affirm that one of the following methods will be

used to meet the requirements of Florida Statute Chapter 515, and Florida Building Code Section 242.2.

Please initial the method(s) to be used for your pool or spa.

>< The pool will be equipped with an approved safety pool cover that complies with ASTM F1346-51.
{Submit Manufacturer specifications)

A removable child barrier (with one end that shall be removable without the aide of tools) in compliance
with FBC424.17 will protect the pool perimeter. {Submit Manufacturer Specifications).

A combination of "non-dwelling" walls {fences, screen enclosures, etc.} will protect the perimeter. The
plans must specify the type and location of all non-dwelling walls.
) B (A 2 X

A combination of protection which incorporates dwelling walls with openings into the poahpeﬁn.'neter
and complying with FBC Section 424.2.17.1.9 (2): All doors and windows providing direct #ttass tp the
pool must be equipped with self close and self latch-locking mechanical devices installed a minirfiim of
54" above the threshold. (Submit specifications for approval). *

A combination of protection which incorporates dwelling walls with openings into the poor périmeter

and complying with FBC Section 424.2,17.1.9 (1): All doors and windows providing direct a:c.cess:io the

pool shall be equipped with an exit alarm complying with UL 2017. (Submit Manufacturers

specifications). : R N

:.....

In accordance with the Florida Building Code, a final inspection of the pool project will not be approvegd,yifthout
L ]

compliance with cene
Private Swimming Pool Safety Requirements, and upon expiration of the permit, the pool shall be presumed to be unsafe.

| understand that not having one of the above systems installed will constitute a violation of Chapter 515, F.S., and will be
considered as committing a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in Section 775.082 or Section
775.083 E.S. This form must be signed by the owner/agent and the prime contractor.

LA X X J
L]
[ [ ]
. L

L4 .
[ XX T XX )

[ )
»
[ )
[ A XXX X )
LEXEN X ]
[ ]

%7 7/ 4_ State of Florida
! County of Miami-Dade
//V\ [ ! I Sworn and Subgcribed befare me this l_ day of\m L1 , ZOJﬂ"
who

wner/Ag Pgfited Name, Signature and Datd By
&: pefsonalifNgnown, o
__brpduced

o8 "l/.% Notary Public State of Flerida

Expires 03/6/2015

PPN

o ;
Notary-Pubiit, State of Iforidai a}; & My Commissien EE070752
] or

State of Florida
County of Miami-Dade

Sw%déjbs/cw befbre me this_Lday Of]V/; -, 20/ 2
Prime Contractor Printed Name, Signature and Date By , AR L) 714 who v

:is pe lly Known, or

NotJa(! 14 :‘
l ’ -




£ MIAMIBEACH

Bullding Depariment
1700 Convention Center Drive, 2nd Fir
Miami Beach, Fi 33139

NOTICE TO THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH BUlLblNG
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AS SPECIAL INSPECTOR
UNDER THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
| have been retained by: 1\'0( eNex Q@o\ > to perform special inspector services under the

gi ’dj Building Code at the 190 S T\ biscus €. project on the below listed structures as of

(date). | am a professional engineer licensed in the State of Florida.

Process Number: Master Permit (IF APPLICABLE):

Special Inspector for Pilif';gs, FBC 1822.1.20

Special Inspector for Lightweight Insulating Concrete, FBC 1917.2

Special lnspector for Soil Compaction, FBC 1820.3.1

Special Inspector for Precast Units and Attachments, FBC 1927.12.2 (By PE.orRA.)

Special Inspector for Reinforced Masonry, FBC 2122.4 (By P.EorR. A)

Specual mspectlon for Steel Bolted & Welded Connectnons FBC 2218.2 By P.E.orR.A..)

Special Inspector for Trusses over 35 feet iong or 6 feet high, FBC 2319.17.2.4.2 (ByP.E.orR. A..)

oyojoXoXoXoXoX )

Special inspector for
NOTE: Only the marked boxes apply.
The following individual's employed by this firm or me are authorized representatives o perform inspectia;

1) Resns  Re 2. ‘Lm“\%}) CoG
3. Dose. Presd _ A _ ~ o

* Speclal inspectors utilizing authorized representatives shall nsure the authorized representative Is c}ualiﬁed by education or licensure to perform
_ the duties assigned by the Special Inspector. The qualifications shali include: licensure as a profassional engineer or architect; graduation from an .
engineering education program In civil or structural engineering; graduation from an architectural edtcation program; successful completion of the ‘

NCEES Fundamentals Examination; or registration as a buliding inspector or general contractor.

1 will notify the City of Miami Beach Building Department of any changes regarding authorized personnel performing inspection services.

I, understand that all mandatory Inspections, as required by the Florida Bullding Code, shail be requested by the permit holder and approved by the Building
Department Inspectors. Inspections performed by the Special inspector hired by the Owner are [n addition to the mandatory inspections performed by the }
Bullding Department A Special Inspection Log for each bullding must be displayed In a convenlent location on the site for inspection by the Bullding Department B
Inspectors. Further, upon completion of the work under each buliding permit, | will submit to the Bullding Depariment at the time of final inspection the completed i
Inspection Log form and sealed statement that, 1o the best of my knowledge, bellef and professional judgment those portions outlined above meet the Intent of the Florida

Bullding Code and are In subsequent accordance with the approved plans. /_ /
Architect/Engineer Signature:
Architect/Engineer @\ Q
Name Printed: ) '(\a\ 1 9 [~

Address: &J \( 9, S)\\t \QJ Q
‘ lq PR e kLS
Ut

Signed and zelaled Phons Number §‘3 i
3733

Owner/Agent Signature: X

License Number Owner/Agent Name Printed: X

_ Bullding Depariment
Date: (5!5”3 Accepted By: ' ’4\/ 7////‘/
A




SNYDER RESIDENCE seeet T
STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS . 3:::::
190 S HIBISCUS DR, 4

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140

FERNANDO MORALES, PE
5201 SW 162 PL

MIAMI, FL 33185

(786) 380- 9739

P.E. # 51441
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| : : | THE POOL IS LOCATED IN A MANOR THAT
| | | l SCALE: COMPLIES WITH N.E.C. 680.8 FOR
| | | sesee OVERHEAD CONDUCTORS AND N.E.C.
| : ! EXISTING - | 1/87 =1 680.10 FOR ALL UNDERGROUND
¥ || EQUIPMENT CONDUCTORS. T TS e R TV
b ] | PAD ! LB R e i i
| | THE POOL EQUIPMENT PAD IS SET AT R FNES AT A REE g
i 1k A THE SANIE ELEVATION AS THE FINISHED ST OF MIAMI BEAGH
| RESIDENCE it % IPROVED FOR PERMIT
| | | pi g 4 Y RATER]4
[ i | = FOLLOWING:
| N o 22/ ]Y
l : I—':::::::::::::::::::::: ____ i EXISTING POOL TO REMAIN ]
!
| | x NEW POOL STEPS 72“»74 gy ..,
I X : | I NEW BENCH IN DEEP END /L/v(//) /:/(;,{//y'
| | I ! ’
1 x NEW SPA TO BE ADDED
B 1 SIZE: 8'6" x 8'6" f
I R S DEPTH: 36" .
| L e - | SURFACE AREA: 72 sq.ft. £ fjf
VOLUME: e y
' ' TURNOVER RATE: N e
3" SPA DRAINS | ' £ -
2-1/2" JET BLOWER X SPA RAISED +14" ABOVE DECK
3" SPA JETS (12) SPA JETS
_ (1) LED SPA LIGHT
I | DUAL MAIN DRAINS
I [ 4' SPILLWAY
EQUIPMENT
w 2 NEW 2hp PUMP FOR SPA JETS
5 S 2hp JET BLOWER 18"
2 | & ELECTRICAL HEATER WATER LEVEL
%I I i EXISTING POOL PUMP AND FILTER TO REMAIN _\
o a K ] BEAM
;
% +14 % FINISHES
B -+—8-6 o 6" GLASS WATERLINE TILE
GEM FINISH 18"
o E—— . - TRAVERTINE COPING
| 2 A S K l
I E E "E S | . [V .
. :::" N .E \ [N
NEWSPAON | 060 | %fx LU = 7B 86" NOTICE: In addition to the requ; o : S
PIN PILES T AR " IO equirement of this ' ceee
3 additional restrictions applic § permit there may be . o .
o R the p b, ; pp ILabIe to this prope(ty that m b . . 9 ©
| 5 & | ublic Records of this County and there ma, be m o 2C, 0UNd it o /A R #3@6"0.C.EACH . ...
i % 5% required from other government entit nay be additional permits U ) WAY DRILL ANB©© e
I .- | districts, state agenci entities such as water management's e DOWEL MIN. 3" INTO « v
oL The City of Miami Beach 'S, or federal agencies. - - EXISTING POOL CEALIL e
PUBLIC WORKS resulls from these p;;;ns wIaI?“(';humGS N0 responsibility for accuracy of or WITH HIGH MOD, i
PLAN REVIEW NOTIGE all Federal, State, angd E 81 approved sutyect 1o comphiance with BENCH SECTION PO Lk
[ Phone 305-673-7080 Fax 305-673-7028 I , ocal Laws, Rules, and Regulations N.T.S. .
| THIS PLAN REVIEW CONSTITUTES APPROVAL FOR | UNDERWATER BENCHES, SWIMOUTS
s G PERMITS ONLY. , uT
OBTANING BUILDIN 2 AND SUNSHELVES TO BE VISUALLY
SET APART FROM POOL FINISH WITH A
All construction and/or use of equipment in the right-of-way a{‘%dm:i D HEATER ANTI-VORTEX MAIN DRAIN COVER TESTED TO TILE EDGE OF A CONTRASTING COLOR.
! s \ts. roquires a separate Public Works Department permit pro? [ ASME A112.19.8M 2007 BY UL 8172 LISTED WITH
{ easements, req P it of congtruction, P | ANTI-ENTRAPMENT COVER (TYPICAL OF 2)
/\///’\_/M
| onditions EXISTING POOL i I MIN— I PIPESIZE| MAX. FLOW
ot} 7 ac N 9
Permit Requirements: f—.'rocf of existing 3Iddew1lkézv::: are TO REMAIN I - - INCHES 6.0 fi/sec | 8.0 fi/sec
(pictures) and/or posting of sidewallt/roadway iredt orior 1o 1 T 1-1/2" 38 gpm 51 gpm
| (Public Worka mepection of the right-ot-way wiil he requiredt P | d I S 2 o 63 gpm 84 gpm
| finat eign-off on the C.C./ C.0,, or the reiease of bonds.) | z3 U 2_1('2.. 90 gpm 719 gpm Y ;\Z(P?QNL
HYDROSTATIC 62 3 138 gpm | 184 gpm WATER LEVEL A
Py RELIEF VALVE 72 4" 238 gpm 317 gpm —\ :
Approved/Reviewed By: /%V DateLéf’” Ilri 7 4’ l TYPICAL " BRANCH PIPING BEAM
. il DOUBLE MAIN N ALL PIPING CALCULATED TO BE A
I I MAIN DRAIN (DETAIL) MAXIMUM OF 6fps ON THE SUCTIONS
I l ACCORDING TO FBC-RESIDENTIAL 2010 CHAPTER 41 AND 8fpS ON THE RETU RN LlNES Z)
o o SN Laer s I
48 HOUWS FRICR 10 1 AT . NEW BENCH A/
CCWIW%?ISR? Shad Lf;é J ’;” AMNG i —————————
o Y 7 e Foars
CF UNDERG: Giﬁ\‘z) {ﬂI LI:&A‘I’K}N CLEAN AND ETCH
nicpinae e o AL UL BONDFACE PRIOR
o op o e LAL 1-800-480.47 79 ! TO PLACEMENT OF
M.D.s JETS EXISTING SPILLOVER EXISTING 12" MAX.
o——0 AL ARAALY 5 40 POOL POOL RISER TYP. .
BLOWER M.D.s INLETS ~ -
) 3" [D #3 @ 6" 0.C. EACH
-3 / WAY DRILL AND
2 DOWEL MIN. 3" INTO
@ \%\\\“‘2‘ ! II;; iy, EXISTING BEAM AND
N . 2 FLOOR WITH HIGH
’ EXISTING  EXISTING & y\@?.m._?ﬁd,{gf/,/ ADDITION OF STEPS TO EXISTING POOL  mop Epoxy
2 WAY VACUUM  SKIMMER S ALENSE O NTS
HAIR & LINT VALVE sV
STRAINER TP ¢ g 7
RS
3 WAY =7
LEGEND 2 HP e 2%
BUMP %, O SHEET 1: SPECIFICATIONS & PLUMBING
HAIR & LINT EXISTING >y AIR RELIEF %,
© FLOOR DRAIN Q STRAINER FILTER(C Q) pRrESSURE GAUGE ¢
N JET
N/ LiGHT PLUMBING SCHEMATIC ' BALL—v% | ?ongEiIBlTsEc%IsD%r;l(\:/E
ALL PIPING SHALL CONFORM TO EXISTING POOL VALVE N Fernando Morales, P.E. MIAMI BEACH
PUMP , TO WASTE 5201 S.W. 162 Place
FBC-RESIDENTIAL R4101.6 Miami, Florida 33185 LEGAL: LOT 28, BLOCK 3
reaserse HIBISCUS ISLAND JOB NO. 35035
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II ' I | THE POOL IS LOCATED IN A MANOR THAT ¢ e .
i | | I SCALE: COMPLIES WITH N.E.C. 680.8 FOR ot el WO
| | I | TRt OVERHEAD CONDUCTORS AND N.E.C. e Clorv e e
| l EXISTING 178" = 1 680.10 FOR ALL UNDERGROUND Ul Cov Ll oo
b by | CONDUCTORS Tev vl
¥ K EQUIPMENT :
| I ; THE POOL EQUIPMENT PAD IS SET AT
| | | l ; THE SAME ELEVATION AS THE FINISHED
| I £ I : % FLOOR OF THE HOUSE.
2
1 RESIDENC | 3
I I |
I I l
Iy I
H IF‘r____::::::::::::::::_’“_“:::::'J EXISTING POOL TO REMAIN
I | l : NEW POOL STEPS
| | : : | | NEW BENCH IN DEEP END
|
! { | | } NEW SPA TO BE ADDED
I : h SIZE: 86"x 86"
1 I DEPTH: 36"
L N PERIMETER: 34'
| LTI LTI T T - | SURFACE AREA: 72 sq.ft.
VOLUME: 1,215 GALLONS
I 3" SPA DRA'NS I L R U TR N R BN DN B T IR BN B AN TIIT AN LN B B N TIII I YT IR ST AT Y ]
2" SPA INLETS |
2-1/2" JET BLOWER 0 SPA RAISED +14" ABOVE DECK
3" SPA JETS (12) SPA JETS
(1) LED SPA LIGHT
| | DUAL MAIN DRAINS
| | 4' SPILLWAY
EQUIPMENT
W [¥ NEW 2hp PUMP FOR SPA JETS ”
5 S 2hp JET BLOWER 18
2 I & ELECTRICAL HEATER WATER LEVEL
Y & EXISTING POOL PUMP AND FILTER TO REMAIN —\
ol |5 oM BEAM
O +14" 2 FINISHES
a —H— 86" o 6" GLASS WATERLINE TILE
GEM FINISH 18”
N TRAVERTINE COPING
I 3
[ 38"9"
1 )
1(§ Y 12 N
NEWSPAON | o/ o | R[4 o 86" .
PIN PILES 15 -
ANTI-VORTEX MAIN DRAIN COVER TESTED TO .
| [ ASME A112.19.8M 2007 BY UL 8172 LISTED WITH _J — #3 @ 6" O.C. EACH
ANTI-ENTRAPMENT COVER (TYPICAL OF 2) U / WAY DRILL AND
I o ps— l S DOWEL MIN. 3" INTO
7 BN - EXISTING POOL BEAM
! 1y 1 WITH HIGH MOD
NEW | \ BENCH SECTION EPOXY
STEPS K— I N.T.S.
|
l I zZ o
23
HYDROSTATIC § g UNDERWATER BENCHES, SWIMOUTS
RELIEF VALVE 3= BRANCH PIPING AND SUNSHELVES TO BE VISUALLY
TYPICAL SET APART FROM POOL FINISH WITH A
TILE EDGE OF A CONTRASTING COLOR.
| | DOUBLE MAIN DRAIN (DETAIL)
l | ACCORDING TO FBC-RESIDENTIAL 2010 CHAPTER 41
EXISTING POOL
TO REMAIN
PIPE SIZE MAX. FLOW
| | INCHES 6.0 ft/sec| 8.0 fi/sec 12 MIN
I | 1-1/2" 38 gpm 51 gpm H— TYPICAL —A
2-1/2" 90 gpm 119 gpm —\
3" 138 gpm | 184 gpm ] BEAM
4" 238 gpm 317 gpm
| I
| | ALL PIPING CALCULATED TOBE A £=)
MAXIMUM OF 6fps ON THE SUCTIONS
\\ ~EW BENGH 7 AND 8fps ON THE RETURN LINES.
CLEAN AND ETCH
BONDFACE PRIOR
g TO PLACEMENT OF
SPA SPA INLETS ¥ NEW GUNITE
I\S/IPI'DA\S JETS EXISTING FOR EXISTING 12" MAX.
O—= RAhAAAARAAYY o0 POOL SPILLOVER POOL RISE§ TYP. i
BLOWER M.D.s INLETS 8 w“ J
- #3 @ 6" 0.C. EACH
3" — WAY DRILL AND
o DOWEL MIN. 3" INTO
EXISTING BEAM AND
FLOOR WITH HIGH
\%XY_CE/’ HEATER EXISTING  EXISTING ADDITION OF STEPS TO EXISTING POOL mop EPoxy
TYP VACUUM  SKIMMER N.T.S.
HAIR & LINT \
STRAINER @
K 3 WAY
VALVE
2HP TYP
PUMP SHEET 1: SPECIFICATIONS & PLUMBING
HAIR & LINT EXISTING, AIR RELIEF
STRAINER FILTER @;PRESSURE GAUGE
i SNYDER RESIDENCE
ALL PIPING SHALL CONFORM TO EXISTING VALVE e S, 102 e MIAMI BEACH
PUMP TO WASTE W. 162 Place

FBC-RESIDENTIAL R4101.6

Miami, Florida 33185
786-380-9739
License #51441

LEGAL: LOT 28, BLOCK 3
HIBISCUS ISLAND

JOB NO. 35055
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0 = SCH. 40 PIN PILES GENERAL NOTES PER NEC 2008 680.22 (B) GFCI
1. PILINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER SOIL REPORT AND iﬁﬁ?ﬁg%%ggéﬂgS/:J,\TCP}'JQIR%S%(;L
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 2#3/0 THW CU.
2. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM WITH SHORT-CIRCUIT AND 2 # 12 THHN 144 THNN CU.
g0 e GRADE 60 GROUND-FAULT PROTECTION RATED 15 2P 20 AMP 1# 8 GROUND
—5 . 2#12 THHN IN 11/4" C.
9 3. CONCRETE SHALL BE PNEUMATICALLY APPLIED WITH gﬁ,éﬁé Igﬁiggs\’,\,ﬁ;\ﬁoﬁgﬁ 240 VOLT, 1P 15 AMP '
4 A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI. RECEPTACLE OR DIRECT CONNECTION, 1#12 THHN GV GROUND EXIST
4 8" SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOMATIC EAE’:ER
GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER CONTROLS PANEL A
. JUNCTION BOX & 100 A SUB 200 A EXIST
4 PROTECTION FOR PERSONNEL. PUMP SWITCH b LOAS L lwan| O oL
:I: DISC. SERVICE
—p————g 13" . WALLS TO HAVE #3's n o . G FROM
Vi Y @8 O.C. EACHWAY DOUBLE MAT OF #3's . il R R ) POWER COMPANY
/ g \ @ 8" O0.C. EACH WAY GFI RECEPTACLE |, TRANSFERPAD
. TOP & BOTTOM (oM WATER L
FROM WATER LINE 1#4 TWCUIN /4"
k TIMER] TIMER COND. TO CWP.——<
EQUAL EQUAL N f— . 100" DEEP # 4 CONDUCTOR TO 20 FOOT
\ . ° . . \ . . o . \_ 100 W GROUNDING SECTION OF FOUNDATION STEEL
LAYOUT POINTS TAKEN : O . " 107 MIN. = TRANSFORMER DIAVETER — b #5 FOUNDATION
FROM WATERLINE OF . aY | < TYPICAL REBAR MIN. 20' LONG
EXISTING POOL b ‘ ¥ I— EXISTING POOL . ‘ @, ® M 1 —~$-HOUSE CONGRETE
. i 5% FOUNDATION
3" PIN PILE W/ (1) #678 =" - MAT (SEE DETAIL) 5P | NEWVSPPUMP (1) EXISTING POOL
VERTICAL IN CENTER. ' FORSPAJETS e ow LED
EXISTING POOL ST PILES TOBEFILLED . 2P, 207 ISPA LI(%IIYIT
TOREMAIN gt kias W/GROUT AND 16" X 16" |||
P! 3/4" STEEL CAP WELDED' -~ PINPILING
7\ 4 Z — , TO STEEL SHANK. /I/ WITH 5 TON POOL ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM
"% II% % , (SI%QAEPNRGETSF?ION ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL
2, CONFORM TO N.E.C. ARTICLE #680
3 PIN PILE DETAIL
: N.TS.
e . | . _ EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING GRID:
L ' : L e PERF.B.C. AMENDMENTS SECTION 104.23 ALTERNATIVE MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR SWIMMING POOL AND SPAS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF 15-VOLT OR LESS SWIMMING POOL LIGHTS
3. %a 3 ; ) ;L OR NO LIGHT, PERIMETER SURFACES AND EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING GRID (SINGLE WIRE).
- k4 3 % t s ' PERIMETER SURFACES AND EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING GRID (SINGLE WIRE) INCLUDES UNPAVED SURFACES AS WELL AS POURED CONCRETE AND OTHER TYPES OF PAVING. BONDING FOR
S - PERIMETER SURFACES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS:
“ 1, ATTACHED TO THE POOL REINFORCING STEEL OR COPPER CONDUCTOR GRID (SINGLE WIRE) AND
4 : 2. BURIED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF (4) FOUR INCHES TO (6) SIX INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ooy
o o o PIN PILE 3. MINIMUM QF (4) FOUR POINTS UNIFORMLY SPACED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE POOL (EXCEPT FOR NONCONDUCTIVE POOL SHELLS, BONDING AT FOUR POINTS SHALL NOTRE
RQUIRED) AND
fg 2. [P VRTS
16" x 16" Lol ., 4. CONNECTED TO AN EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING GRID (SINGLE WIRE) WITHE A SOLID COPPER BARE CONDUCTOR NOT SMALLER THAN #8 AWG AND CoLe
WELDED CAP % 5. CONNECTION SHALL BE MADE EXOTHERMIC WELDING OR BY LISTED PRESSURE CONNECTORS OR CLAMPS THAT ARE LABELED AS BEING SUITABLE FOR THE PURPOSE AND ARE OF Lol
o STAINLESS STEEL, BRASS, COPPER OR COPPER ALLOY AND e
6. THE EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING GRID (SINGLE WIRE) SHALL EXTEND UNDER PAVED WALKING SURFACES FOR MINIMUM 18" AND MAXIMUM 24" HORIZONTALLY BEYOND THE INSIGEWALLS OF o ¢
THE POOL AS ALLOWED UNDER EXISTING CONDITIONS. Lo LY
"7I%L'—'4I-"7L—4I"ﬁI { 5 s Lb C t uuuu:u
1I_3|| ) v i LLLLLU
& ‘ ’I-{*
~4 v;;g';';}ﬁ 3 “ iv-
® o0 snnee ENQ
OVERHANG >
WATERLINE . 4 B
SLIP FiESlSTIN@;;& o ‘ L
o GRASPABLE C%PING :
o
WATERLINE ;
TILE .
COPING DETAIL
N.T.S.
CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
i - t
%
ALL CONSTRUCTION AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN CONFORMITY WITH FBC RESIDENTIAL 2010 CHAPTER 41, "
REFER TO SOIL REPORT FOR SOIL ANALYSIS. %, ;
SWIMMING POGL TO HAVE PNEUMATICALLY PLACED CONCRETE FLOOR, WALL AND BOND BEAM. CONCRETE TO o
HAVE 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,800 P.S.1. %
ALL REINFORCED STEEL TO BE INTERIM GRADE DEFORMED BARS OF NEW BILLET STEEL: CONFORMING TO ASTM “‘}*
A-615. STEEL TO BE BENT, LAPPED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.C.L STANDARDS AND SPECS. o
IN AREA OF SKIMMER, 2-#3 BARS IN BOND BEAM MAY BE PLACED EITHER BELOW OR BEHIND SKIMMER. \\mm!éuu,,”
ALL PIPING SHALL BE N.S.F. APPROVED AND SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC. ; e SEN00 A g, 0,
MAIN DRAIN TO HAVE A FREE AREA OF 4 TIMES THE AREA OF THE SUCTION LINE. W s §Q& '\C.ENS,!: Ll 4;}
WATER SUPPLY AND DISPOSAL TO BE ARRANGED SO THAT THERE Io NO CROSS-CONNECTION WITH A DOMESTIC 5. = . S 2 //) ‘ M,
WATER SUPPLY. we W = @ / CI )

IF REQUIRED, UNSCREENED POOLS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 4FT. FENCE WITH.QELF- CLOSING AND LATCHING GATE.
0. ALL METALLIC POOL FITTINGS WITHIN 5 FEET OF THE INSIDE WALL AND*THE‘DECK REINFORCING SHALL BE BONDED

TO THE POOL REINFORCING STEEL WITH A NO. 8 AWG COPPER WIRE. THE POOL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE

- BONDED TO THE POOL LIGHT NICHE WITH NO. 8 AWG COPPER WIRE. TWO NO. 8 AWG COPPER GROUND WIRES " g SHEET 2: PILING DETAILS & ELECTRICAL

SHALL BE RUN WITH N.E.C. APPROVED CONDUIT, ONE INTERNALLY, FROM THEQ{{IGHT NICHE TO THE JUNCTION BOX.
COMPLETION OF THE POOL GROUNDING SYSTEM TO THE PANEL BOARD BY ELECTRICIAN.

11, POOL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BEAR ON CLEAN SANDS OR ROCK WITH A BEARING CAPACITY 2,000 P.S.F. SNYDER RESIDENCE
12. EBC-RESIDENTIAL 2010 CHAPTER 41 SECTION R4101.6.1 CONFORMANCE STANDARD: DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND | 190 S. HIBISCUS DRIVE
WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN CONFORMITY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI/NSPI 3, ANSI/NSPI 4, ANSI/NSP! 5, e o MIAMI BEACH
ANSI/NSPI 6 AND ANSI/NSPI 7. Miami, Florida 33185 LEGAL: LOT 28, BLOCK 3
| 786-380-6739 HIBISCUS ISLAND | JOB NO. 35055

License #51441
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Jb W-29-(?

To: Building Department
City of Miami Beach

e LTE.

RE: Snider Residence’s missing foundation inspection

Permit B1505842
190 S. Hibiscus Dr
Miami Beach, FL.

s~
23

November 19" 2018

ngineer of record of the Spa construction plans at the above mentioned

| Fernando Morales, P.
address, pepriit No. B1505842, afteY field reviewed the project including the attached photographs

(Exhibit # 1) of the Spa reinforced steel, and without performing any intrusive or destructive testing, |
can attest to the best of my knowledge that the reinforced steel in the spa was installed according to the
permitted plans. If you have any question please do not hesitate in call me at {786) 380-9739.

.

-

-~ >~
ooy X
7, SSIONA-
i

Fernando Morales, P.E.
5201 SW 162 PL
Miami, FL 33186

(786) 380-9739
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CITY OF MIAMI BEACH B1400193 BCO15332 CO
Building Department

1700 Convention Ctr Drive, 2nd Floor

Miami Beach, Florida 33139

Inspections: (305) 673-7370

Office: (305) 673-7610

Certificate of Occupancy
Certificate Number: BCO015332
Status:  APPROVED Issued By: BUILROBM
Site Address: 190 S HIBISCUS DR MBCH Applied: 08/10/2015
Parcel #: 32320060870 Issued: 08/24/2015
Extended:
To Expire:
Tenant: Property Owner: TODD DAVID SNYDER &W JESSICA
: 190 S HIBISCUS DR

MIAMI BEACH FL 331395130

Class Code: R3
Issued For: CO/ New 2 story addition , existing kitchen renovation and
new corridor at existing 2nd floor.

Temporary Expiration Date:

Current Use: SFR
Previous Use:

OCCUPANCY INFORMATION
Building Permit #: B1400193 Zoning Use District: RS-3
Occupancy Group: R3 Construction Type:
Maximum Occupant Content Minimum Number of Exits:
Zoning Ordinance Number: 89-2665 SS # or Taxpayer ID#:

This is to certify that the above tenant, whose address is noted above, has filed for premission to use the property
located at the address noted above, and said proposed use or uses being in comformity with the provisions of the
zoning ordinance 89-2665 and the Building Code of the City of Miami Beach, a Certificate of Occupancy is
hereby granted to use said building for the purpose described below, subject to any special condition(s) detailed
in this document.

NOTE: Any unauthorized additions, alterations or change in use of this property will void this Certificate of
Occupancy.

Bﬂvv/u -

Building Official Signature and Date
MARIANO V. FERNANDEZ, PE

This Certificate of Occupancy is valid only if there is an APPROVED Status and a Building Official Signature.
[CERTOCCP14] :



MIAMIBEACH

—Gertiﬂcate,of Occupancy

Building Department

1700 Convention Center Drive, 2™ FL .

|XI Certificate of Completion

Miami Beach, Florida 33139

Tel: 305.673.7610 ext. 6868

Request for Certificate of Occupancy or Completion

! - —— [ Permit Numbper
555 eracoimz | DCO /5 BBZ
{Jab Address Taxvolo# 7 —
A0 s 1’{!5\6&(}9 DQ 525200(—?0870 / /é S“ P
~URTSTE & Uccupancy/use - J
_ z%ma\m/\’t., / 25 / N
- m NumbBer of Residential Units for this Creques
82z :;4:. {
—Contractar —Mailing address
¢Wbszs%maqm«mra¢w 2220 MARY S #HAD
[ Telephone Number E-Mail Address
\/ 1]
OwReTTETaT nmﬁffe N_ O IAFPOsZ /\’ﬁ&t—l cd\
Tove idﬁéﬁicﬂ( M~ SNACEA2- [“Flo < rh%:scus by M:A‘rgazl
€elephone Numper v E-Mail Address
' R 53@7{
Contact Name Contact Telephone Number '
AN VAZQUEZ

— New g sldry pketalon

120 A42 14498 .

Office Use Only

Mariano Fernandez, P.E.
Building Official/Director

) /A )
,¥A@%ﬂz;d’— ?/“ﬂ/f‘
v'ﬂ}—r\cﬂ. 207 G —

_ pend pagnd

Revised January 2015
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AUDIONIDEO/CONTROL PREWIRE SCHEDULE + n 56
o SYMBOL DESCRIPTION CABLE(S) WIRE TO MOUNTING/HEIGHT — g E
/ MAIN MAIN AV EQUIPMENT RACK g-gg"gﬁe (Blue) mg;’ g gcf) ©
= Q
AV - D =
() G ©
% O] |RECT.RECESSED SPEAKER | 1-16/2 (White) Main AV Field focate per & % ©
WALL/CLG| WALL or CEILING MOUNT drawing. , - ©
% c 2o
5 5
d O o
T (0]
; g > 8¢
| - (o K o
: i / '0) A AR
g i e
) N s B oo
| iReiﬁo_VJtéa ; STRUCTURED WIRING PREWIRE BCHEDULE
N :SSLCDHEN ! Kitchen L SYMBOL DESCRIPTION CABLES) WIRE TO _r%_‘ﬁaﬁi‘ﬁii"ii;’ii%‘%ﬁi@ﬁ?‘
: E E /; {;{{Q EMTRY CALL STATION 2-CATSe {Whilte) MDF 54" on center
e SIS A IS A IS A i PP IS I A e /e
i | ; ROR ove’
| : w4 i et ronge | 1-CATBe {Whits) TELCO TNPCIR toos
| i !__ — ] 7_{ AN DISTRIBUTION FRANME 1A TEs {ggue) TELGO o o . QU
t - 4 2-RG6 CABLECO vo o avosss
‘ o f-Conduit {17} Main AY 9 ® 00 0"
;L !T_:‘_ . % 1-#10 Ground Wire | TELCO 000000
o T Q 5253 ;’ié 0 Uguo 0O00Q
) i - i vy . iéfajgnﬁ;: ;} MD latch Electrical 0 [
ET IR T U 1-CAT6e (White F fatch Elsctrical ° ° 0 e
| ) / ;Ej MULTIMEDIA OUTLET 1.CAT6e (Blus) MDF S oede wo’o
] i o 2-RG8 MDF ° o
{ ) i ,
——— /\ M > | PHOME OUTLET 1-CATSe (White) MDE Match Electrical o
b : - S e o o e e 4
_———— :i;/_\ /1 N P | PHONEIDATA OUTLET 1-CATGe (White) MDE Match Electrical
wap| | =] e e Lt
il — 1-CATEe {Blue) MoF Match Electrical
A 1-CAT6e {Blug) MDF Locate high on m m
(wap| | WIRELESS ACCESS POINT 11612 (Blue) MIDF wall in discrate
) location. . m > F
B @ _____ N B
T caOm™
I | =
'\ ) Renovated SECURITY-CAMERA PREWIRE SCHEDULE
— Laundry Room SYMBOL DESCRIPTION CABLE(S) WIRE TO MOUNTING/HEIGHT m
Q} CCTV FIXED CAMERA 1-RG59 Copper (WR) | MDF
Gt
SN, R N go T
m I5 gl ¥ HEAT DETECTOR (Rate of Rise) | 1-22/6 FIRE/PLENUM | SECURITY PANEL N == :
I 1"~/ ROR w o
7 7
/ // / (()) SECURITY SIREN 1-22/4 SECURITY PANEL | Coordinate on site e
QO » £
[ / @ @é DOOR CONTACT SENSOR 1-22/4 SECURITY PANEL | Door Jamb =
9_{ @ @w WINDOW CONTACT SENSOR 1-2214 SECURITY PANEL | Window Jamb m u
’ e h N mtu
1 / / / Corridor Numbered\Nthsk:‘ - = ~-—‘wn«~, u
? / / ¢ ; 'P’ <|> All security contacfszfor doors and operable windows to be coordinated with GC on site. > o e
d
/
i : - -
g / ==~ o ©
% o, S I T E=Se={I i
/| | AN w=—==9 New Hallway 2 Ventilation Notes: \ wan
— SUP
L/ — New Closet
- > EQUIPMENT CLOSET - When equipment is mounted in single or multiple racks. %
| HDF | {W New Bathroom \ — Requirements:
'" / %. iy — 1. An exhaust fan (similar to bathroom) using either a remote fan or a quiet one {Panasonic). =
L_]v ) A A — 2. There needs to be adequate “pass-through” ventilation using louvered doors or as a
AN \ L — minimum, a 12” x 30” grill on the bottom of the door(s).
- - Y, 3 2, bt
—| ~N | New~__ —
— ‘ New Hallway| || L& -Bathroom — - - - o
— \I’_:' ) — EQUIPMENT CABINET - When equipment is mounted in a rack or sitting/stacked on shelves.
Corridor 4 E Fﬂr—, New Kids’ Bedroom #1 é Requirements:
/ — yv‘l%i | . ~ ,{Q‘g}{ - 1.A. An exhaust fan {similar to bathroom) using either a remote fan or a quiet one (Panasonic).
- = 3 | Y 14 —
L S New =5 > — -or-
| = e L
] W.1.C IS — 1.B. Adequate ventilation behind the cabinet (leading into the ceiling or opening to the room)
1 \\ e
/ — %T < gﬁj ] must be provided with two 3” x 3” holes.
- — “llmz —] 2. K e_zlilthe:' rtr;letho'dti? usetdl thetrz’fnu;t’ also be adequate “pass-through” ventilation using This document is the property of
= || New Closetl—— Y — — — = qrifle cloth orlafflee alleast & x & . ) ETC, Inc. Any unauthorized use or
— ———— — ] . ) No° . . .
sy S— ¥ IR 1 E T =TI e T reproduction of this document, in
] ¥ — — ! W \;“Q\(\)ge““\\g whole or part, is prohibited.
—1 —] — ) ), \
= ¥ - = H DA g
— N — — ] , \)\‘ewe\s Q‘QQQ@%*‘&@\%‘ @ o 9‘“\ REV CHK
= Fg)\/Ner ] — | me$e<\\e\°\‘\\¢'\‘\e‘e Nguo\ <™ | REV  DESCRIPTION DATE R &
— — — ! WY e AR S\ LY eV wot®
= — — A L] ’ @c‘)\\\f’i\% agg\\% N 2 R ags.\ﬁ\\m"\o @w\; R 1 | Generated. 03/03/14 | SC
— — — . l ' i \“qs\‘\c’\\ggé'i“\@%«\“@\@{ &‘?’d‘z @ °§s\>\i*" o
— — — W0 et T e (e o¥qge®
E / = wE H A R
E - = - = ~ e et e et R
— New Guest — — | L HENn _ 1\; d\‘"i\ o O %g{‘\'\x}%ga\e\
— ew Gues ! — i — T0T AT T T T TUT T1 71T T My @
— Bedroom - | — it (:7 i ] New Kids' Bedroom #2 - . JRRE N N s A R At MOl St R i S Bt S A M S s S Sy St A e S Sy S Iy S At M @,6“\:,;’2‘(36"&
— A= Jeart)=— = e &
g L_—: ETC PLATE : —] — I \
E E ] E E iy, R R R gty ; Ay, L1ty "
—| Ll[‘, | 1& g Covered Entry ; ] @ m - —] @%"'%‘"EQ% CQ%EY
T . : ——| Dy \ _ .
— ‘1 g N = e == h G CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
; i H/ APPROVED FOR PERMIT BY
| ' ; a
; , THE FOLLOWING:
! _ ;
I ) . . PGB P s DATE:
a | ?UILD!NFS SZ S |
ELUMBI ‘ 03/03/14
PLUMBING: P ) /
ELECTRICAL: EDAMIR .
FIRST FLOOR SECOND FLOOR MECHANICAL: B e
¥/ LOW VOLTAGE PLAN N/ LOW VOLTAGE PLAN FooD o . "= 1'-Q"
» FLOOD: _ . 14" = 1'-0
REFERENCE " " REFERENCE " " PUBLIC WORKS: B
Nova REFER TO "NOTE" PAGE FOR LEGENDS AND NOTES NORTH REFER TO "NOTE" PAGE FOR LEGENDS AND NOTES | STRUCTURAL: e
STRU -
_ ot o e g DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:| CLIENT REP:
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AUDIO/NVIDEO/CONTROL PREWIRE SCHEDULE

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION CABLE(S) WIRE TO %QQUNTI@EIQH
1-16/2 (Whit Main AV “ield Lofa
LANDSCAPE SPEAKER 8/2 (White) ain L £
LSCAPE ' e ¥ awing
\‘{\;‘ ‘ o e N i 1,
3}.’:%_&" - | R
| \\‘ = = B ) -
— N \x ~
e SECURITY-CAMERA PREWIRE SCHEDULE
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION CABLE(S) WIRETO __ |MOUNTING/HEIGHT
L ] . L
RX'~] | PERIMETER BEAM RCVR 1-18/6 SECURITY PANE
1-18] SECURITY PANEL
%ﬁ? PERIMETER BEAM XMTR 6 E
-CATSe (Whit F
GATE| | GATE CONTROLS f_fg,‘l e (White) MD
1-RG59

| technology control

1300 N. Florida Mango Road, Suite 11, West Paim Beach, FL 33409
Phone: (561) 881-8118 Fax (561)882-0110 Web: www.etc.fim

environmentasa

%

‘M b %@M

1&“{3’&3& e Vi
%

Beach, FL 33139

der Res

Sny 5
190 S. Hibiscus Drive =

lami

M

This document is the property of
ETC, Inc. Any unauthorized use or
reproduction of this document, in
whole or part, is prohibited.
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DATE:
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Z.W. Jarosz Architect, P.A.

3326 Mary Sireét, 5th Floor
Coconut Grove,Florida 33133
(305) 446 0888, fax (305) 447 1177

Date: 5/30/2014

Ref: Snyder Residence
Process Number: B1400193
Dear Building Inspector:

Please see below for sheets affected by revision 2.

The scope of revision 2 entails bringing down the 2™ floor elevation of the eastern
part of the proposed addition to match the western part of the proposed addition as
well as the 2™ floor elevation of the existing residence. The layout of New
Bathroom #204 has been slightly altered in order to avoid a conflict with the toilet
pipe in the ceiling of New Corridor #106. The layout of New Bathroom #209 and
New W.I.C. #208 has also been revised so that each room may have its own
entrance.

Sheet A2.01 — Note that éteps have been removed from the proposed addition at the 2™ flQor,
and the proposed elevation throughout the addition matches the elevation of existing residenc®.
Note revised layout of New Bathroom #204, New W.I.C. #208, and New Bathroom #209.*2°,

Sheet A3.01 — Note revised elevation of 2™ floor. .e .. Te Wt
i . [ XYY Y)
Sheet A3.02 — Note revised elevation of 2™ floor. "%, coe ::.
. odifTues
Sheet A3.03 — Note revised elevation of 2™ floor. $eeel :Q\o\i‘f K
Lo TN
Sheet A3.20 — Note revised elevation of 2™ floor. et - e * el o
g w5 vPeee \. v
Sheet A5.01 — Door #14 added. 2O a0 (N B g 08T et T artt e W
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STRUCTURAL
ANSWER TO COMMENTS

FOR
BRODSKY RESIDENCE

AT

5900 SW 113TH STREET
MIAMI, FLORIDA, 33156

BY

J. EDUARDO GONZALEZ, P.E., INC.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
717 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., SUITE 209
CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

Tel. (305) 445-5100
Registration No. PE 24927
EB No. 0006188

This cover sheet is provided as per Florida Statue 61G15-31 in
lieu of signing and sealing each individual sheet.
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ANSWER TO COMMENTS

PINE TREE DRIVE RESIDENCE
5900 SW 113" STREET
PINECREST, FLORIDA

Process No. BL 2014-0737

1. Architect/ Engineer Team :Provide special inspector letters for
piling (FBC R4404.6.1.20),s0il compaction (FBC 1820.3.1),reinforced
masonry (FBC R4407.5.4),trusses over 35 ft long or 6 ft high (FBC
2319.17.2.4.2),structural steel connection(FBC R4408.5.2),precast
units and attachments (FBC R4405.9.12.2),curtain wall systems (FBC
R4410.5.7),to comply with FBC 2010. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT
PERMIT CANNOT BE CLOSED UNLESS WE RECEIVE ALL
REPORTS,SIGNED AND SEALED.

Please find the special inspector form attached.

2. This is a Level 3 alteration as per FBC 2010 Existing Building Code
New structural members ,including connection and anchorage ,shall
comply with FBC building . The minimum design loads on existing
elements the structure that do not support additional loads as a
result of the alteration shall be the loads applicable at the time the
building was constructed .An engineering evaluation and analysis
that establishes the structural adequacy of the altered
structure(both existing and new elements ) must be prepared by
S.E.R (or Architect ) and submitted as a sighed and sealed report to
the building official. Since more than 30 percent of the total sum ofeeee_
floor and roof areas affected ,the evaluation and analysis shall eeee

demonstrate that the altered building or structure complies the «_ ¢

2010 FBC Building for wind loading . this applies to bolt horizontal .

pressures and uplift. o, o

Acknowledge, on our design we calculate all new and existing structural'

member according with the actual Code (2010 FBC). ,,"

3. The existing walls are being raised in height. Provide details that :...:

provides continuity of wall reinforcing from foundation ,thru existihg
tie beam ,and hooking into new higher tie beam. Design walls for ..:
increased height.
Acknowledge, see revised section 3/S-5, and also the legend at S-1 where
all new and existing masonry wall will reinforcing according with the
calculation.

4. S-1: Comply with FBC 2010 Appendix B, Section B303.4.5 and place

diagonal corner bars at all reentrant corner .Provide size ,length,
distance from top of slab, spacing and location in plan. Please read
referenced code section carefully and comply with specified
working.



Acknowledge, see revised drawing S-1 with corner bar detail according
with Appendix B section B303.4.5.

5. Detail F/S-4 : truss top and bottom chords will need to be
connected by a gang nail plate and your connection would look
different. Consult with truss manufactured and revise section to fit
actual conditions.

Acknowledge, please find revised detail F where the top cord and bottom
cord are connect.

6. Masonry calculations: Since Kd=0.85 is being used, do not
overstress masonry or reinforcing .ACl 530 does not tell how to
calculate wind. Increases in allowable stresses (as explained in
ASCE 7-98,-02,-05 and -10) can only be made on materials where it
can be demonstrated that such an increase is justified by structural
behavior caused by rate or duration of load. Only wood and glass
qualify.

Acknowledge, see calculation attached and also revised structural
drawings with #5@16" OC at zone 5 and #5@32" OC at zone 4.

7. Calculation Page 66 : Where are these pilaster? Is this supposed to
be calculation for reinforcing at sides of opening ? well height is 12’-
4” not 10’-4” and tributary with for gravity and wind loads extends
from half the opening width to halif the distance between the
innermost boundary reinforcing bar to the first adjacent wall
reinforcing (or tie column) bar .Compression block extends from the
same point to the edge of the opening (maximum 48 inches) .
Acknowledge, see calculation attached and also revised drawings show eeee,
the concrete column at each side of all opening. ‘ecee’
8. S-2 : Dimension setback from outer wall corner for all girder trusseé°.
in hip roofs ,to comply with 61G15-31.003(2)(d) in Florida State ., .
Rules and ANSI/TP1 1-2002 and also FBCR4409.6.10. ¢ Celt
Acknowledge, see revised structural roof framing plan with all girder trus$**°.
location from the edge of the corner wall. e



J. EDUARDO GONZALEZ PE., INC
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
717 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 210
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
Tel. (305) 445-5100 Fax (305) 445-6644

SPECIAL INSPECTOR
Date: é// 2//f

To: Building Official
Village of Pinecrest
12645 Pinecrest Parkway
Pinecrest, Florida 33156

NOTICE TO BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT OF
EMPLOYMENT AS SPECIAL INSPECTOR UNDER
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

1, (We) have been retained by the (homeowner), to perform special inspection services under the Florida Building
Code, at the project located at (address) on the below listed items as of the date listed above. | am a registered
engineer/architect licensed in the State of Florida.

Permit Numbers

' [ Special inspector for PILING (FBC R4404.6.1.20)

' & Special Inspector for TRUSSES OVER 35 FT LONG OR 6 FT HIGH (FBC R4409.6.17.2.4.2)
® Special Inspector for REINFORCED MASONRY (FBC R4407.5.4)

' 0 Special Inspector for STEEL CONNECTIONS (FBC R4408.5.2)

' 00 Special Inspector for SOIL COMPACTION (FBC R4404.4.3.2)

' 0 Special Inspector for PRECAST UNITS & ATTACHMENTS (FBC R4405.9.12.2)

0 Special Inspector for

Note: Only the marked boxes apply.

The following individual(s) employed by me or this firm are authorized to perform inspections.*

1. Yom wopez
2. OSeas. LIS LODRIGRICK ::::

*Special Inspectors utilizing authorized representatives shall insure the authorized representative is qualifie®@ by *

education or licensure to perform the duties assigned by the Special Inspector. The qualifications shall includ®

licensure as a professional engineer or architect: graduation from an engineering education program in c¥ or

structural engineering; graduation from an architectural education program; successful completion of the NEEESs

Fundamentals Examination, or registration as building inspector or general contractor. XL
(X X ¥

I (We) will notify the Building Department of any changes regarding authorizing personnel performing inspectiop

services. . .

| (We) understand that a Special Inspector’s inspection log for each building must be displayed in a convénignt"
location on the site for reference by the Building inspectors. All mandatory inspections, as required by the Florda
Building Code, must be performed by the county. The inspections from the Building Department must be calléd ¥Sr
on all mandatory inspections. Inspections performed by the Special Inspector hired by the Owner are in addition to
the mandatory inspections performed by the Department. Further, upon completion of the work under each building
permit, | will submit the completed inspection log form and sealed Statement of Compliance to the building inspector
at the time of final inspection and before making application for Certificate of Occupancy The Statement of
Compliance shall state that to the best of my knowledge, belief and professional judgment that portions of the project
outlined above meets with the intent of the Florida Building Code and in substantial accordance with the approved

Plans.
% (012 zz/zolq

Engineer or Architect’s signaturd
State Registration Number
Sign & Seal

BASED ON FBC 2010 RESIDENTIAL CODE



Date

Company Name :

Address
City
State

Pl Leolal

Input Parameters: Directional

Basic

MecaWind Pro v2.2.4.7 per ASCE 7-1

Developed by MECA Enterprises,

6/13/2014

EDUARDO GONZALEZ PE
717 PONCE DE LEON BLVD
CORAL GABLES

FLORIDA

Lo TUNLWGNY

Bar-C0idn

Wind Speed(V)

JALTULA

Project No.

Designed
Descript
Customer

Proj Location :
TIGRAWIND L&

Inc., C

opyright www.mecaenterprisas,oom
1419
By : MM
ion H
Name :
o5 WALL wnddowred

Procedure All Heights Building (Ch 27 Part 1)
175.00 mph
II

Structural Category = Exposure Category = c
Natural Frequency = N/A Flexible Structure = No
Importance Factor = 1.00 Kd Directional Factor =
Damping Ratio (beta) = 0.01
Alpha = 9.50 Zg = 900.00 ft
At = 0.11 Bt = 1.00
Am = 0.15 Bm = 0.65
Cc = 0.20 1 = 500.00 ft
Epsilon = 0.20 2min = 15.00 ft
Slope of Roof = 3 : 12 Slope of Roof (Theta) = 14.04 Deg
Ht: Mean Roof Ht = 15.71 ft Type of Roof = HIPPED
RHt: Ridge Ht = 20.08 ft Eht: Eave Height = 11.33 ft
OH: Roof Overhang at Eave= 3.00 ft Overhead Type = OH w/ soffit
Bldg Length Along Ridge = 129.17 ft Bldg Width Across Ridge= €4.00 ft
Length of Hipped Ridge = 89.00 ft Roof Slope on Hip End = 20.76 Deg
Gust Factor Calculations
Sust Factor Category T Rigid Structures - Simplified Method
Gustl: For Rigid Structures (Nat. Freq.>1 Hz) use 0.85 = 0.85
Factor Category IT Rigid Structures - Complete Analysis
0.6*Ht = 15.00 ft
Cc*(33/Zm)~0.167 = 0.23
1*(2Zm/33) “Epsilon = 427.06 ft
(1/(1+0.63*((B+Ht)/Lzm) ~0.63))~0.5 = 0.91
Gust2: 0.925*((1+1.7*1zm*3.4*Q)/(1+1.7*3.4*1zm)) = 0.88
Gumt Fantors -,u.mmaxy
Not a Flexible Structure use the Lessor of Gustl or Gust2 = 0.85
Table 26.11-1 Internal Pressure Coefficients for Buildings, GCpi
GCPi Internal Pressure Coefficient = +/-0.18
Wind Pressurs Main Wind Force Resisting System (MWFRS) - Ref Figure 27.4-1
Kh: 01* (Ht/2g)* (2/Alpha) = 0.86
Kht: Topographic Factor (Figure 6-4) = 1.00
Qh: .00256*(V)"2*I*Kh*Kht*Kd = 40.32 psf
Cpww: Windward Wall Cp(Ref Fig 6-6) = 0.80
Roof Area = 09876.75 ft*2
Reduction Factor based on Roof Area = 0.80
MWFRS-Wall Pressures for Wind Normal to 129.17 ft Wall (Normal to Rldge)
11l ocrestarers shown are based upon ASD Design, with a Load Fantor of i
Wall Cp Pressure Pressure
+GCpi (psf) -GCpi (psf)
Leeward Wall -0.50 -24.39 -9.88
Side Walls -0.70 -31.25 -16.73
Wall Elev Kz Kzt Cp qz Press Press Total
ft pst +GCpi ~GCpi +/-GCpi
Windward 11.33 0.85 1.00 0.80 39.93 19.90 34.41 44.29
Windward 1.33 0.85 1.00 0.80 39.93 19.90 34.41 44.29
Roof Location Cp Pressure Pressure
+GCpi (psf) -GCpi (psf)
Windward - Min Cp -0.54 -25.76 -11.25
Windward - Max Cp -0.03 -8.29 6.23



Leeward Norm to Ridge -0.46 -23.02 -8.51
Hipped End (.00 to 7.85 ft) -0.90 -38.10 -23.59
Hipped End (7.85 to 15.71 ft) -0.90 -38.10 -23.59
Hipped End (15.71 to 31.41 ft) -0.50 -24.39 -9.88
Hipped End (31.41 to 70.00 ft) -0.30 -17.54 -3.02
Overhang Bottom Side (Windward only) 0.80 27.15 27.15

Notes - Normal to Ridge

Note (1) Per Fig 27.4-1 Note 7, Since Theta > 10 Deq'base calcs on-Mean Ht

Note (2) Wall & Roof Pressures = Qh*(G*Cp - GCPi)

Note (3) +GCpi = Positive Internal Bldg Press, -GCPi = Negative Internal Bldg Press
Note (4) Total Pressure = Leeward Press + Windward Press (For + or - GCPi)

Note (5) Hipped ends considered as parallel to ridge for all theta.

Note (6) Ref Fig 27.4-1, Normal to Ridge (Theta>=10), Theta= 14.0 Deg, h/l= 0.12
Note (7) Overhang bottom based upon windward wall Cp and GCpi = 0.

Note (8) X= Along Building ridge, Y = Normal to Building Ridge, Z = Vertical

Note (9) MIN = Minimum pressures on Walls = 9.6 psf and Roof = 4.8 psf

Note (10) Area* = Area of the surface projected onto a vertical plane normal to wind.

MWFRS-Wall Pressures for Wind Normal to 64 £t wall (Along Ridge)

ALl meqss shown are hased upon ASD Design, with & Load Factor of L6
Wall Cp Pressure Pressure
+GCpi (psf) -GCpi (psf)
Leeward Wall -0.30 -17.51 -2.99
Side Walls -0.70 -31.25 -16.73
Wall Elev Kz Kzt Cp qz Press Press Total
ft psf +GCpi =-GCpi +/-GCpi
Windward 20.08 0.90 1.00 0.80 42.46 21.62 36.13 39.12
Windward 11.33 0.85 1.00 0.80 39.93 19.90 34.41 37.40
Windward 1.33 0.85 1.00 0.80 39.93 19.90 34.41 37.40
Roof - Dist from Windward Edge Cp Pressure Pressure

+GCpi (psf) -GCpi (psf)

Roof: 0.0 ft to 7.9 ft -0.90 -38.10 -23.59
Roof: 7.9 ft to 15.7 ft -0.9%0 -38.10 -23.59
Roof: 15.7 ft to 31.4 ft -0.50 -24.39 -9.88
Roof: 31.4 ft to 135.2 ft -0.30 -17.54 ~-3.02 oo
(A X X ]
Notes - Along Ridge ssee
Note (1) Ref Fig 27.4-1, Parallel to Ridge (All), h/l= 0.12 ®ee’ o
Note (2) X= Along Building ridge, Y = Normal to Building Ridge, Z = Vertical
Note (3) MIN = Minimum pressures on Walls = 9.6 psf and Roof = 4.8 psf d
Note (4) Area* = Area of the surface projected onto a vertical plane normal to wind. :o. o.
[ ] (X ]
Total Base Reaction Summary Jooee
[ ]
Description Fx Fy Fz Mx My Mz eeee
Kip Kip Kip K-ft K-ft K-ft .
------------------- [ ] L]
Normal to Ridge Walls+Roof +GCpi -0.0 62.2 238.4 1020.2 -0.0 0.0 geecee
Normal to Ridge Walls Only +GCpi .0 64.8 .0 367.2 .0 .0
Normal to Ridge Walls+Roof -GCpi -0.0 79.1 32.3 68.6 -0.0 0.0 bt
Normal to Ridge Walls Only -GCpi .0 64.8 .0 367.2 .0 .0 evoe
Normal to Ridge Walls+Roof MIN .0 23.4 .0 225.4 .0 .0
Along Ridge Walls+Roof +GCpi 21.0 0.0 204.7 -0.0 -1811.6 -0.0
Along Ridge Walls Only +GCpi 27.1 .0 .0 .0 -153.6 .0
Along Ridge Walls+Roof -GCpi 21.0 0.0 62.0 -0.0 -1856.4 -0.0
Along Ridge Walls Only -GCpi 27.1 .0 .0 .0 -153.6 .0
Along Ridge Walls+Roof MIN 10.0 .0 .0 .0 -83.3 .0

Notes Applying to MWFRS Reactions:

Note (1) Per Fig 27.4-1, Note 9, Use greater of Shear calculated with or without roof.
Note (2) X= Along Building ridge, Y = Normal to Building Ridge, Z = Vertical

Note (3) MIN = Minimum pressures on Walls = 9.6 psf and Roof = 4.8 psf

Note (4) MIN area is the area of the surface onto a vertical plane normal to wind.
Note (5) Total Roof Area (incl OH Top) = 9876.75 sq. ft

Wind Pressure on Components and CIaddlng (Ch 30 Part 1)

Feonening

Width of Pressure Coefficient Zone

5 Thown

LARad ap

ron ASD

vraéﬁf

naw =

, with 4 Load Faotor



Description Width Span Area Zone Max Min Max P Min P
ft ft ftr2 GCp GCp psf psf

WALL 1.00 12.33 50.7 4 0.88 -0.98 42.56( -46.59
WALL - 1.00 12.33 50.7 S 0.88 -1.15 42.56\ =53.67

Khece:Comp. & Clad. Table 6-3 Case 1 0.86
Qhcc:.00256*V~2*Khcc*Kht *Kd 40.32 psf
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EDUARDO GONZALEZ PE Title Job#

717 PONCE DE LEON BLVD Engineer:
CORAL GABLES Project Desc.:
MM
File: S:\DWG\Year-2014\1419\CALCULATIONbeam design.ect
Masonry Slender Wall 1983-2011, Build:6.12.6.7, Ver:6.13.5.31

S

Description:  MASONRY WALL DESIGN ZONE 4

RS AR e s

Code References

Calculations per ACI §30-08/MSJC 2009 Sec. 3.3.5, IBC 2009, CBC 2010, ASCE 7-05
Load Combinations Used : 2006 IBC & ASCE 7-05

General Information Calculations per ACI 530-08/MSJC 2009 Sec. 3.3.5, IBC 2009, CBC 2010, ASCE 7-05
Construction Type : Grouted Hollow Concrete Masonry

F'm = 1.50 ksi Nom. Wall Thickness 8 in  Temp Diff across thickness = degF
Fy - Yield = 60.0 ksi Actual Thickness 7.625 in  Min Allow Out-of-plane Defl Ratio = 360.0

Fr - Rupture = 61.0psi  Rebar’d" distance 3.750 i Minimum Vertical Steel % = 0.0020
Em=fm* = 900.0 Lower Level Rebar. . .

Max%of pbal. = 01182 Bar Size | # 5

Grout Density = 140 pcf Bar Spacing 32.0 in

Block Weight Normal Weight

Wall Weight = 58.0 psf

Wall is grouted at rebar cells only

One-Story Wall Dimensions

A Clear Height
B Parapet height

12.330 ft
0.0 ft 8

Wall Support Condition Top & Bottom Pinned

T oottt |

A
o000
000
A B Claetd . LN J : [ ] . .
TR AT T AU oo
R N L “ i [ ] L4 L
Vertical Loads E.o.:o ooo.:o
Vertical Uniform Loads . ..  Applied per foot of Strip Widih) DL : Dead Load L : Roof Live Load Li ; Floor Live Load S Spoy Load ..
Ledger Load Eccentricity 00in 0.6380 0.0 0.760 ® eoee D Okitececse
Concentric Load 0.0 0.0 0.0 . 0.0kt sesses
Lateral Loads o o I
Full area WIND load 47.0 pst Wall Weight Seismic Load Input Method : Direct entry of Lateral wall Wéizyht
Fo 10 = 0.0 psf Seismic Wall Lateral Load 0.0 psf o0t
(X X X ]



EDUARDO GONZALEZ PE
717 PONCE DE LEON BLVD
CORAL GABLES

MM
Masonry Slender Wall

Title :
Engineer:
Project Desc.:

Job#

File: SADWG\Year-2014\1419\CALCULATION\beam design.ecé
ENERCALC, INC. 1983-2011, Build:6.12.6.7, Ver:6.13.5.31

LicT#7T KW-06006869 REEIEEE

[l Licensee 7J: EDUARDO GONZALEZ RPEEING;

MASONRY W;\LL DESIGN ZONE 4

Reactions - Vertical & Horizontal

Load Combination Base Horizontal

D Only 00 «
S Only 00
W Only 03 &
E Only 00 «
D+L+Lr 00 «
D+L+S 00 «

Description :
DESIGN SUMMARY Results reported for ""Strip Width" of 12.0 in
Goveming Load Combination . . . Actual Values . .. Allowable Values . . .
PASS  Moment Capacity Check Maximum Bending Stress Rafio = 0.6961
+0.90D+1.60W Max Mu 1.484 k-t Phi * Mn 2.131 kit
PASS  Service Deflection Check Min. Defl. Ratio 373.078 Max Allow Ratio 360.0
D+L+W Max. Deflection 0.3966 in Max. Allow. Defl. 0.4110 in
PASS  Axial Load Check Max Pu/Ag 47.809 psi 0.02*fc 300.0 psi
+1.20D+0.50Lr+1.60L Location 0.05138 ft
PASS Reinforcing Limit Check Controlling As/bd 0.00250 As/bd 8.1182 rho bal 0.1182
PASS  Minimum Moment Check Mcracking 0.4565 k-t Minimum Phi Mn 2.480 kit
+1.40D Maximum Reactions . .. for Load Combination....
Top Horizontal D+L+W+85/2 0.2909 k
Base Horizontal W Only 0.2898 k
Vertical Reaction D+L+Lr 2113k
Design Maximum Combinations - Moments
Axial Load Moment Values 06*
Load Combination Pu  0.06*fc*b*t Mcr Mu Phi Phi Mn As As Ratio tho bal
K K ] fe-ft eft 2
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.0000 0.0000
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.0000 0.0000
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.0000 0.0000
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.0000 0.0000
+1.20D+1.60Lr+0.80W at 5.75 to 6.17 1.223 17.640 0.46 0.73 0.90 221 0.116 0.0025 0.1182
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.0000 0.0000
" +1.20D+1.605+0.80W at 5.75 fo 6.17 1.223 17.640 046 0.73 0.90 2.2 0.116 0.0025 0.1 .1§2“
+1.200+0.50Lr+0.50L+1.60W at 575 to 6.17 1603 17640 0.46 153 0.90 231 0.116 0.0025 *82.°
+1.20D+0.50L+0.50S+1.60W at 575 fo 6.17  1.603 17.640 0.46 1.53 0.90 2.31 0.116 0.0025 0.48% «
0000  0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 00000  cwed o o'
+0.90D+1.60W at 5.75 to 6.17 0.917 17.640 0.46 1.48 0.90 2.14 0.116 0.0025 0.118> :.
0.000  0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0000 00000  (OQOe, .,
Design Maximum Combinations - Deflections ¢ . ::
Axial Load Moment Values Stiffness Deflgtiqns® eoe
Load Combination Pu Mcr Mactual | gross | cracked |effective  Deflection Peil. Ratiog®*
[N -t keft R g #1548 i .
0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0000 3osse 00 o
D+L+W at 6.17 {0 6.58 1.756 0.46 0.95 342.40 29.27 30.138 0397  seed731
D+L+W+85/2 at 6.17 to 6.58 1.756 0.46 0.95 34240 29.27 30.138 0.397 esse 3731
D+L+S+W/2 at 575 to 6.17 1.779 0.46 045 342.40 29.34 342.400 0.027 5.561.6
0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 00
D +0.5(L+Lr) +0.7W at 6.17 to 6.58 1.376 0.46 0.64 342.40 28.28 32.154 0.155 957.6
0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 00

Top Horizontal Vertical @ Wall Base

000 . 1.353 &
000 « 0.000 «
029 « 0.000 «
000 - 0.000 -
000 - 2113 »
000 213



EQUARDO GONYZALEZ PE
717 PONCE DE LEON BLVD
CORAL GABLES

MM
Masonry Slender WaII

Title :
Engineer:

Project Desc.:

Job#

File: S\DWG\Year-2014\141\CALCULATION\beam design.ecé

LICT# ¥ KW:06006869

Description : MASONRY WALL DESIGN ZONE 2

Reactions - Vertical & Horizontal
Load Combination

D+L+W+S2
D+L+S+W/2
D+L+S+ENA4

Base Horizontal
03 «
01 &
00 -

Top Horizontal
029 :
0.14
000

_ENERCALC, iNC. 1983-2011, Build6.12.6.7. Ver6.13.5.31
6 1\ EDUARDO GONZALEZ PEFINC:

Vertical @ Wall Base
2113 ..
2113
2413



EDUARDO GONYALEZ PE
717 PONCE DE LEON BLVD
CORAL GABLES

MM
Masonry Slender Wall

Title :
Engineer:
Project Desc.:

Job#

File: S:\DWG\Year-2014\1419\CALCULATION\beam design.ec6
ENERCALC, INC. 1983-2011, Build:6.12.6.7, Ver:6.13.5.31
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MASONRY WALL DESIGNZONEs\H PN A

Calculations per ACI 5630-08/MSJC 2009 Sec. 3.3.5, IBC 2009, CBC 2010, ASCE 7-05

Load Combinations Used : 2006 IBC & ASCE 7-05
General Information
Construction Type : Grouted Hollow Concrete Masonry

Calculations per ACl 5§30-08/MSJC 2009 Sec. 3.3.5, IBC 2009, CBC 2010, ASCE 7-05

F'm = 1.50 ksi Nom. Wall Thickness 8 in  Temp Diff across thickness = degF
Fy - Yield = 60.0 ksi Actual Thickness 7.625 in  Min Allow Out-of-plane Defl Ratio = 360.0
Fr - Rupture = 61.0 psi Rebar *d" distance 3.750 in  Minimum Vertical Steel % = 0.0020
Em=fm* = 900.0 Lower Level Rebar . . .
Max % of pbal. = 0.1182 Bar Size # 5
Grout Density = 140 pct Bar Spacing 16.0 in
Block Weight Normal Weight
Wall Weight = 66.0 psf
Wall is grouted at rebar cells only
One-Story Wall Dimensions
A Clear Height = 12.330 ft
B Parapet height = 00 ft B Saetio ol e
Wall Support Condition Top & Bottom Pinned R”“Aﬂa"""‘e"’ NG Q
|
A
LA X X ] :
(XX X
P LA X X1 .
SIS L eecs
" Fioor Attachment L0
PR Pl ¢ * . .
[ESSURPRY SR SRR ¢ e e s O ] .
Vertical Loads s o sevese
Vertical Uniform Loads ... ¢ Applied per foot of Strip Width) DL : Dead Load Lr : Roof Live Load Li : Fioor Live Load S: Spoy Load %
Ledger Load Eccentricity 0.0in 0.6380 0.0 0.760 % esee 00K OOS
Concentric Load 0.0 0.0 0.0 o O.0kftseseee
Lateral Loads . e I
(X4 X XX oe »
Full area WIND load 54.0 psf Wall Weight Seismic Load Input Method : Direct entry of Lateral Wall Weight
Fp 1.0 = 0.0 psf Seismic Wall Lateral Load 0.0 psf ot
es oo
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Description : MASONRY W
DESIGN SUMMARY Results reported for "Strip Width" of 12.0 in
Governing Load Combination . . . Actual Values . . . Allowable Values . ..
PASS Moment Capacity Check Maximum Bending Stress Ratio = 0.4461
+0.90D+1.60W Max Mu 1.686 k-t Phi * Mn 3.780 kit
PASS  Service Deflection Check Min. Defl. Ratio 488.575 Max Allow Ratio 360.0
D+L+W Max. Deflection 0.3028 in Max. Allow. Defl. 0.4110 in
PASS Axial Load Check Max Pu / Ag 42034 psi  002*fc 300.0 psi
+1.20D+0.50Lr+1.60L Location 0.05138 1t _
PASS  Reinforcing Limit Check Controlling As/d 0.0050 As/bd 6.1182 tho bal 0.1182
PASS  Minimum Moment Check Mcracking 0.5013 kAt Minimum Phi Mn 4 650 kit
+1.40D Maximum Reactions . .. for Load Combination....
Top Horizontal D+L+W+S8/2 0.3339 k
Base Horizontal W Only 0.3329 k
Vertical Reaction D+L+S+W/2 2212k
Design Maximum Combinations - Moments
Axial Load Moment Values 0.6*
Load Combination P:: 0.06‘:‘c‘b‘t I\:Icr l\:lq' Phi Pr;lyMn As: As Ratio tho bal
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.0000 0.0000
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.0000 0.0000
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.0000 0.0000
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.0000 0.0000
+1.20D+1.60Lr+0.80W at 5.75 to 6.17 1.286 20.880 0.50 0.84 0.90 3.85 0.233 0.0050 0.1182
0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.0000 0.0000
+1.20D+1.60S+0.80W at 5.75 fo 6.17 1.286 20.880 0.50 084 0.90 3.85 0.233 0.0050 O.L@g.
+1.20D+0.50Lr+0.50L+1.60W at 5.75 o 6.17 1.666 20.880 0.50 1.72 0.90 393 0.233 0.0050 C182.°
+1.20D+0.50L+0.50S+1.60W at 5.75 to 6.17  1.666 20.880 0.50 1.72 0.90 393 0.233 0.0050 0.4183s
0000 0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0000  o0o000  Coeoel o *eec,
+0.90D+1.60W at 5.75 fo 6.17 0.965 20.880 0.50 1.69 0.90 3.78 0.233 0.0050 0.118% :. .=
0000  0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0000 00000  Q%po°, enssoe
Design Maximum Combinations - Deflections ¢ . :: . :
Axial Load Moment Values Stiffness Deffegtions® secsse
Load Combination Pu Mcr Mactual | gross lcracked |effective Deflection  Defl. Ratiod*®$°$
X beft k-t It i o o : : :
0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0000 3°°®** 00 °°* °
D+L+W at 6.17 to 6.58 1.805 0.50 1.07 376.00 4532 46.489 0303 eeeeil86
D+L+W+8/2 at 6.17 to 6.58 1.805 0.50 1.07 376.00 4532 46.489 0303 oo HA 488.6
D+L+S+W/2 at .75 to 6.17 1.832 0.50 0.52 376.00 4537 101.183 0.030 4,902.2
0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 00
D +0.5(L+.r) +0.7W at 6.17 to 6.58 1.425 0.50 073 376.00 4454 49457 0.130 1,133.9
0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.0QO 0.0

Reactions - Vertical & Horizontal

Load Combination

D Only

S Only

W Only

E Only

D+bL+Lr

D+L+S

Base Horizontal

00 -

00

03 &
00 «
00 «
00 «

Top Horizontal

0.00
0.00
033
0.00

N

<

®

3

000 -

0.00

Vertical @ Wall Base

1.452
0.000 =
0.000 +
0.000
2212 «
2212



